



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 684/2025**

**PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE
LIMITED**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Akhil Sibal, Senior Adv,
Mr. Sai Deepak, Senior Advocate, Mr.
Ankur Sangal, Mr. Ankit Arvind and Mr.
Bhuvan Malhotra, Advs.

versus

AL-HAMD TRADENATION

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **08.12.2025**

1. Written submissions be filed within four weeks.
2. Renotify on 25 February 2026 for disposal in the Supplementary List.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

DECEMBER 8, 2025/AT