



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 684/2025 & CM APPL. 81716/2025

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE
LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Nidhi Pathak, Adv.

versus

AL-HAMD TRADENATION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Swathi Sukumar, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadhan, Mr. Kartik
Malhotra, Mr. Anindit Mandal and Mr. Ritik
Raghuvanshi, Mr. Vipin Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **25.02.2026**

1. An adjournment has been sought by learned Counsel for the appellant to which learned Counsel for the respondent has no objection.

2. Written submissions be filed by both sides, as directed earlier, within a period of four weeks from today.

3. Re-notify on 27 April 2026.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2026/ss