



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 684/2025 CM APPL. 81716/2025**

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITEDAppellant

Through: Mr. Ankur Sangal, Mr. Ankit Arvind,
Mr. Sauhard A., Mr. Bhuvan
Malhotra and Ms. Sugandh, Advs.

versus

AL-HAMD TRADENATION

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

Renotify on 18.08.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/mt