



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010878902025

+ **LPA 684/2025 CM APPL. 81716/2025**

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITEDAppellant

Through: **Ms. Shaurya Pandey, Adv.**

versus

AL-HAMD TRADENATIONRespondent

Through: **Mr. Vipin Singh, Adv.**
Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadhan, Mr.
Kartik Malhotra, Shreya Mansi James
Adv. for Intervenor.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **18.08.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the parties state that the parties have amicably settled the matter and intend to file an appropriate application in this regard.
2. Re-notify on 03.09.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 18, 2026/rk